
SOUTH AFRICAN SCHOOLS 
ATHLETICS 

KWAZULU NATAL PROVINCE 
 

2022 PROGRAMME OF EVENTS 
 

 

DATE EVENT VENUE ENTRIES 

CLOSES 
TRACK AND FIELD 

 Frid. 11 Feb  Primary Schools (10-13 years) and LSEN 
 (MMH + Deaf) (13 years) Trials 

Various 
Zones/Wards 

Mon. 07 Feb 

Sat. 12 Feb  High Schools and LSEN (MMH + Deaf) 
 Trials (14 – 19 years)  

Various 
Zones/Wards 

Tue. 08 Feb 

 Frid. 18 Feb  Primary Schools (10-13 years) and LSEN 
 (MMH + Deaf) (13 years) Trials 

Various Districts Mon. 14 Feb 

Sat. 19 Feb High Schools and LSEN (MMH + Deaf) 
 Trails (14 – 19 years) 

Various Districts  Tue. 15 Feb 

Frid. 25– Sat. 26 
February 

 Primary Schools (10-13 years) and LSEN 
 (MMH + Deaf) (13 years) Provincial Champs 

Pietermaritzburg   Mon. 21 Feb 

Mon. 28 
February 

 Announcement of KZN Primary Schools   
 including LSEN (MMH + Deaf) Team                 

Durban   N/A 

Fri. 04 – Sun. 06 
March 

High Schools and LSEN (MMH + Deaf) 
  Provincial Championships (14 – 19 years) 

Durban Thur. 24 Feb 

Tue. 08 
March 

 Announcement of KZN High  Schoo ls  
 and  LSEN (MMH + Deaf )  Team 

Durban N/A 

Tue. 15 March Send Off Function:  
KZN High  Sch .  and  LSEN Team 

Amajuba N/A 

Wed. 16 – Sat 19 
March  

High Schools and LSEN (MMH + Deaf) 
National Championships (14 – 19 years) 

  Gauteng TBC 

Wed. 23 March Send Off Function 
KZN Pr imary Sch .  and  LSEN Team 

Primary Schools TBC 

Thur. 24 – Sat. 26 
March 

 Primary Schools and LSEN National   
 Championships (10-13 years) 

 North West 
TBA 

Wed 04 – Sat 08 
May  

 COSSASA Championships 
 (13 + 15 +17 years)  TBA 

 TBA 

 CROSS COUNTRY   

Sat. 27  Aug. Provincial Champs Cross Country 
Prim and High Sch. (including LSEN 

Ugu District Mon. 22 
Aug 

Mon. 29  Aug Announcement of Cross Team 
Prim and High Sch. (including LSEN) 

Durban 
 

N/A 

 Thur. 29 Sept. Send Off Function Cross Country  
Prim and High Sch. (including LSEN) 

Durban N/A 

Frid. 30 Sept – 
Sat 01 Oct Sept 

National Cross Country Champs 
Prim and High Sch. (including LSEN) 

 TBC 



MEETINGS/ WORKSHOPS 

Frid. 28 Jan SASA KZN Executive Meeting Executive Members Durban 

Sat. 29 Jan. SASA KZN 2021 AGM 12 Districts Durban 

Sat. 30 April Ward / Zone Elections  Various Wards/Zones Various 
Venues 

Sat. 28 May Districts Elections Various Districts Various 
Venues 

May TBC SASA National Council Meeting 09 Provinces TBC 

Frid. 29 July SASA KZN Executive Meeting Executive Members Durban 

Fri. 29 – 30 July  SASA KZN Quadrennial Meeting 12 Districts  Durban 

Frid. 10 –Sun. 12 June Team Managers Course 12 Districts King 
Cetshwayo 

Frid. 14 Oct. SASA KZN Executive Meeting Executive Members Durban 

Nov TBC SASA National Quadrennial 
Meeting 

09 Provinces TBC 

 

 
For enquires please contact SASA KZN General Secretary, Mangethe ZWANE 
 

 

 

Mangethe ZWANE 
General Secretary 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


